PowerFlex
AC Drives
Selection Guide
PowerFlex 4
PowerFlex 40
PowerFlex 70
PowerFlex 700
PowerFlex 700H

Product Selection
PF70 (20AC011A0AYNANC0) 5.5 kW,
11.5 Amps with 20-HIM-A3
PF70 (20AC022A0AYNANC0) 11 kW,
22 Amps with 20-COMM-D Module
PF70 (20AC015A0AYNANC0), 7.5 kW,
15.4 Amps with 20-HIM-A3
PF700 (20BC037A0AYNANC0) 18.5 kW,
37 Amps with 20-HIM-A3 and 20-COMM-R Module
PF700 (20BC030A0AYNANC0) 15 kW,
30 Amps
PF700 (20BC037A0AYNANC0) 18.5 kW,
37 Amps, with 20-HIM-A4
PF700 (20BC037A0AYNANC0) 18.5 kW,
37 Amps with 20-HIM-A3 and 20-COMM-D Module
PF40 (22B-D6P0N104) 2.2 kW, 6 Amps
with 22-COMM-D
PF4 (22A-A3P6N113) 0.75 kW, 3.6 Amps
Comments
Normal Duty Application, PowerFlex 70

2.2 8.9 22A-B012N104 12.0 18.0 24.0 180x100x136 2.2 B
4 15.3 22A-B017N104 17.0 25.5 34.0 180x100x136 2.2 B
0.37 1.1 22A-D1P4N104
400-480V 50/60Hz,
3-Phase, no EMC Filter,
Brake Chopper
1.4 2.1 2.8 152x80x136 1.4 A
0.75 1.9 22A-D2P3N104 2.3 3.5 4.6 152x80x136 1.4 A
1.5 3.5 22A-D4P0N104 4.0 6.0 8.0 152x80x136 1.4 A
2.2 5.0 22A-D6P0N104 6.0 9.0 12.0 180x100x136 2.2 B
4 8.4 22A-D8P7N104 8.7 13.1 17.4 180x100x136 2.2 B
PFLEX-SG101D-EN-P.qxd  13.01.2005  12:36  Page 6
7
Catalogue No. Description
External EMC Filter for up to 10m motor cable length
22-RF9P5-AS Short cable distance external filter, 9.5A, used with 240V, 3-Phase, A frame
22-RF021-BS Short cable distance external filter, 21A, used with 240V, 3-Phase, B frame
22-RF5P7-AS Short cable distance external filter, 5.7A, used with 480V, A frame
22-RF012-BS Short cable distance external filter, 12A, used with 480V, B frame
External EMC Filter for up to 100m motor cable length
22-RF010-AL Long cable distance external filter, 10A, used with 240V, 1-Phase, A frame
22-RF018-BL Long cable distance external filter, 18A, used with 240V, 1-Phase, B frame
22-RF9P5-AL Long cable distance external filter, 9.5A, used with 240V, 3-Phase, A frame
22-RF021-BL Long cable distance external filter, 21A, used with 240V, 3-Phase, B frame
22-RF5P7-AL Long cable distance external filter, 5.7A, used with 480V, 3-Phase, A frame
22-RF012-BL Long cable distance external filter, 12A, used with 480V, 3-Phase, B frame
PowerFlex 4 Options
Dynamic Brake Modules - 5% Duty Cycle
AK-R2-091P500 Brake Resistor for 0.75 and 1.5 kW single and three phase 230V
AK-R2-047P500 Brake Resistor for 2.2 kW single phase and 2.2/4 kW three phase 230V
AK-R2-030P1K2 Brake Resistor for 5.5 and 7.5 kW 230V
AK-R2-360P500 Brake Resistor for 0.75 and 1.5 kW 400V
AK-R2-120P1K2 Brake Resistor for 2.2 to 7.5 kW 400V
Human Interface Modules & Accessories
22-HIM-C2S LCD display, Remote Panel Mount, CopyCat, IP66 HIM, includes 2.9m cable
22-HIM-A3 LCD display, Remote hand held, CopyCat, IP30 HIM, includes 1m cable
22-HIM-B1 Bezel Kit for 22-HIM-A3 panel mounting, includes 2m cable
22-HIM-H10 DSI HIM to RJ45 Port cable - 1m
22-HIM-H30 DSI HIM to RJ45 Port cable - 2.9m
External EMC Filter for Low Leakage Current
22-RFL010-AS Low leakage external filter, 10A, used with 240V, 1-Phase, A frame
22-RFL018-BS Low leakage external filter, 18A, used with 240V, 1-Phase, B frame
22-RFL9P5-AS Low leakage external filter, 9.5A, used with 240V, 3-Phase, A frame
22-RFL021-BS Low leakage external filter, 21A, used with 240V, 3-Phase, B frame
22-RFL012-BS Low leakage external filter, 12A, used with 400V, 3-Phase, B frame
PFLEX-SG101D-EN-P.qxd  13.01.2005  12:36  Page 7
4
– Optimized Versatility
0.37 kW to 2.2 kW, 240V Single Phase, 0.37 to 11 kW 240V and 400V 3-Phase
V/Hz Control and Sensorless Vector modes
Internal EMC Filter Options for Single Phase and external up to 100m for all drives
Integral Dynamic Brake Chopper
Extended digital and analog I/O’s compared to PowerFlex 4
Integral RS 485 Communication for multi drop configurations
Optional DeviceNet, EtherNet/IP or Profibus communication module
Programmable via DriveExplorer or DriveTools SP
Internal PID Loop
Integral Programming Keypad and local LED status indication
Timer/Counter functions, AND/OR functions, STEP Logic
“Zero stacking” feature (no spacing required between drives)
8
PowerFlex 40 Selection Table 200 – 480V
Typical Motor Rating Catalog Number Input Voltage Drive Amps Output Dimensions Weight Frame
kW Amps Cont. 1 Min 3 sec HxWxD (mm) kg
0.37 1.9 22B-A2P1N114
200-240V 50/60Hz,
1-Phase, EMC Filter,
Brake Chopper
2.3 3.5 4.6 180x100x136 2.2 B
0.75 3.3 22B-A5P0N114 5.0 7.5 10.0 180x100x136 2.2 B
1.5 6.1 22B-A8P0N114 8.0 12.0 16.0 180x100x136 2.2 B
2.2 8.9 22B-A012N114 12.0 18.0 24.0 260x100x180 4.3 C
0.37 1.9 22B-A2P3N104
200-240V 50/60Hz,
1-Phase, no EMC Filter,
Brake Chopper
2.3 3.5 4.6 180x100x136 2.2 B
0.75 3.3 22B-A5P0N104 5.0 7.5 10.0 180x100x136 2.2 B
1.5 6.1 22B-A8P0N104 8.0 12.0 16.0 180x100x136 2.2 B
2.2 8.9 22B-A012N104 12.0 18.0 24.0 260x100x180 4.3 C
0.37 1.9 22B-B2P3N104
200-240V 50/60Hz,
3-Phase, no EMC Filter,
Brake Chopper
2.3 3.5 4.6 180x100x136 2.2 B
0.75 3.3 22B-B5P0N104 5.0 7.5 10.0 180x100x136 2.2 B
1.5 6.1 22B-B8P0N104 8.0 12.0 16.0 180x100x136 2.2 B
2.2 8.9 22B-B012N104 12.0 18.0 24.0 180x100x136 2.2 B
4 15.3 22B-B017N104 17.0 25.5 34.0 180x100x136 2.2 B
5.5 21.0 22B-B024N104 24.0 36.0 48.0 260x100x180 4.3 C
7.5 28.0 22B-B033N104 33.0 49.5 66.0 260x100x180 4.3 C
0.37 1.1 22B-D1P4N104
400-480V 50/60Hz,
3-Phase, no EMC Filter,
Brake Chopper
1.4 2.1 2.8 180x100x136 2.2 B
0.75 1.9 22B-D2P3N104 2.3 3.5 4.6 180x100x136 2.2 B
1.5 3.5 22B-D4P0N104 4.0 6.0 8.0 180x100x136 2.2 B
2.2 5.0 22B-D6P0N104 6.0 9.0 12.0 180x100x136 2.2 B
4 8.4 22B-D010N104 10.0 15.0 20.0 180x100x136 2.2 B
5.5 11.4 22B-D012N104 12.0 18.0 24.0 260x100x180 4.3 C
7.5 15.0 22B-D017N104 17.0 25.5 34.0 260x100x180 4.3 C
11 22.0 22B-D024N104 24.0 36.0 48.0 260x100x180 4.3 C
PFLEX-SG101D-EN-P.qxd  13.01.2005  12:36  Page 8
9
PowerFlex 40 Options
Catalogue No. Description
External EMC Filter for up to 10m motor cable length
22-RF021-BS Short cable distance external filter, 21A, used with 240V, 3-Phase, B frame
22-RF034-CS Short cable distance external filter, 34A, used with 240V, 3-Phase, C frame
22-RF012-BS Short cable distance external filter, 12A, used with 480V, B frame
22-RF018-CS Short cable distance external filter, 18A, used with 480V, C frame
22-RF026-CS Short cable distance external filter, 26A, used with 480V, C frame
External EMC Filter for up to 100m motor cable length
22-RF018-BL Long cable distance external filter, 18A, used with 240V, 1-Phase, B frame
22-RF025-CL Long cable distance external filter, 25A, used with 240V, 1-Phase, C frame
22-RF021-BL Long cable distance external filter, 21A, used with 240V, 3-Phase, B frame
22-RF034-CL Long cable distance external filter, 34A, used with 240V, 3-Phase, C frame
22-RF012-BL Long cable distance external filter, 12A, used with 480V, 3-Phase, B frame
22-RF018-CL Long cable distance external filter, 18A, used with 480V, 3-Phase, C frame
22-RF026-CL Long cable distance external filter, 26A, used with 480V, 3-Phase, C frame
Dynamic Brake Modules - 5% Duty Cycle
AK-R2-091P500 Brake Resistor for 0.75 and 1.5 kW single and three phase 230V
AK-R2-047P500 Brake Resistor for 2.2 kW single phase and 2.2/4 kW three phase 230V
AK-R2-030P1K2 Brake Resistor for 5.5 and 7.5 kW 230V

spectrum of features, allowing the user to easily configure the drive for most application
needs.
0.37 kW to 37 kW, 400V 3-Phase
200-240V, 480V and 600V, 3-Phase units available on request
Small physical size, with in-built RFI filter and dynamic braking transistor
IP66 stand alone and flange mount packaging
Multi-Lingual LCD HIM with S.M.A.R.T. feature
Offers internal communication modules for a wide range of Industrial Automation Networks
“Zero stacking” feature (no spacing required between drives)
IP66 ratings also available with integrated HIM
Integrated DC choke and PTC Resistor input
Option cards DriveGuardTM "Safe-off" and encoder feedback interface
PowerFlex 70 Selection Table, 400V, IP20, EMC
Typical Motor Rating Catalog Number Drive Amps Output Dimensions Weight Frame
kW Amps Cont. 1 Min 3 sec HxWxD (mm) kg
0.37 1.1 20AC1P3A0AYNANC0 1.3 1.4 1.9 235x171x180 4.5 B
0.75 1.9 20AC2P1A0AYNANC0 2.1 2.4 3.2 235x171x180 4.5 B
1.5 3.5 20AC3P5A0AYNANC0 3.5 4.5 6.0 235x171x180 4.5 B
2.2 5.0 20AC5P0A0AYNANC0 5.0 5.5 7.5 235x171x180 4.5 B
4.0 8.4 20AC8P7A0AYNANC0 8.7 9.9 13.2 235x171x180 4.5 B
5.5 11.4 20AC011A0AYNANC0 11.5 13.0 17.4 300x186x180 7.6 C
7.5 15.0 20AC015A0AYNANC0 15.4 17.2 23.1 300x186x180 7.6 C
11.0 22.0 20AC022A0AYNANC0 22.0 24.2 33.0 350x220x180 9.8 D
15.0 29.0 20AC030A0AYNANC0 30.0 33.0 45.0 350x220x180 9.8 D
18.5 34.0 20AC037A0AYNANC0 37.0 45.0 60.0 350x220x180 9.8 D
22.0 40.0 20AC043A0AYNANC0 43.0 55.0 74.0 350x220x180 9.8 D
30.0 53.0 20AC060A0AYNANC0 60.0 66.0 99.0 556x350x207 18.6 E
37.0 65.0 20AC072A0AYNANC0 72.0 90.0 120.0 556x350x207 18.6 E
10
NEWNEW
Safe-o
ffSafe-o
ff
OptionOption
Typical Motor Rating Catalog Number Drive Amps Output Dimensions Weight Frame
kW Amps Cont. 1 Min 3 sec HxWxD (mm) kg
0.37 1.1 20AC1P3A0AYNNNC0 1.3 1.4 1.9 226X122X180 2.8 A
0.75 1.9 20AC2P1A0AYNNNC0 2.1 2.4 3.2 226X122X180 2.8 A
1.5 3.5 20AC3P5A0AYNNNC0 3.5 4.5 6.0 226X122X180 2.8 A
2.2 5.0 20AC5P0A0AYNNNC0 5.0 5.5 7.5 226X122X180 2.8 A
4.0 8.4 20AC8P7A0AYNNNC0 8.7 9.9 13.2 226X122X180 2.8 A
PowerFlex 70 Selection Table, 400V, IP20
PFLEX-SG101D-EN-P.qxd  13.01.2005  12:36  Page 10
11
Catalogue No. Description

20-HIM-A2 Human Interface Module, Digital LCD
20-HIM-A3 Human Interface Module, Full Numeric LCD
20-HIM-A4 Human Interface Module, Analog LCD
20-HIM-A5 Human Interface Module, Programming Only LCD
20-HIM-B1 Human Interface Module, Door Mount Bezel Kit, IP20
20-HIM-C3S Human Interface Module, Full Numeric LCD, IP66
20-HIM-C5S Human Interface Module, Programming Only LCD, IP66
20-HIM-H10 Cable to allow remote use of HIM Module 1 meter
Feedback Option
20A-ENC-1 PowerFlex 70 Encoder Feedback interface 12/5V
DriveGuard Safe-off
20A-DG01 DriveGuard Safe-off Board
PowerFlex 70 Options
Typical Motor Rating Catalog Number Drive Amps Output Dimensions Weight Frame
kW Amps Cont. 1 Min 3 sec HxWxD (mm) kg
0.37 1.1 20AC1P3C0AYNANC0 1.3 1.4 1.9 240x171x203 4.5 B
0.75 1.9 20AC2P1C0AYNANC0 2.1 2.4 3.2 240x171x203 4.5 B
1.5 3.5 20AC3P5C0AYNANC0 3.5 4.5 6.0 240x171x203 4.5 B
2.2 5.0 20AC5P0C0AYNANC0 5.0 5.5 7.5 240x171x203 4.5 B
4.0 8.4 20AC8P7C0AYNANC0 8.7 9.9 13.2 240x171x203 4.5 B
5.5 11.0 20AC011C0AYNANC0 11.5 13.0 17.4 350x220x211 9.8 D
7.5 15.0 20AC015C0AYNANC0 15.4 17.2 23.1 350x220x211 9.8 D
11.0 21.0 20AC022C0AYNANC0 22.0 24.2 33.0 350x220x211 9.8 D
15.0 29.0 20AC030C0AYNANC0 30.0 33.0 45.0 350x220x211 9.8 D
18.5 34.0 20AC037C0AYNANC0 37.0 45.0 60.0 350x220x211 9.8 D
22.0 40.0 20AC043C0AYNANC0 43.0 55.0 74.0 350x220x211 9.8 D
30.0 53.0 20AC060C0AYNANC0 60.0 66.0 99.0 556x350x207 18.6 E
37.0 65.0 20AC072C0AYNANC0 72.0 90.0 120.0 556x350x207 18.6 E
PowerFlex 70 Selection Table, 400V, IP66, (NEMA 4X), EMC
PFLEX-SG101D-EN-P.qxd  25.01.2005  14:01  Page 11
– Optimized Flexibility
The PowerFlex 700 offers outstanding performance in an easy-to-use drive that users have

V/Hz-, Sensorless Vector and Vector Control (not in PF700H) in one Drive
Speed and Torque Control with and without encoder feedback
Speed or Torque reference in Vector Control
Parameter linking functionality
“Zero stacking” feature (no spacing required between drives)
PowerFlex 700H Frame 10 standard floor standing cabinet
Integrated Brake chopper
Integrated AC or DC choke
PTC Resistor input and encoder feedback interface option card
PowerFlex 700 Selection Table, 400V, IP20, EMC
X Also available without Brake chopper (Catalog No. 20BCxxAxxNxxxxx)
() Values in brackets are Heavy Duty application Amps. The drive may be operated at either rating.
12
Typical Motor Rating Catalog Number Drive Amps Output Dimensions Weight Frame
kW Amps Cont. 1 Min 3 sec HxWxD (mm) kg
0.75 1.9 20BC2P1A0AYNANC0 2.1 2.4 3.2 336x110x200 5.2 0
1.5 3.5 20BC3P5A0AYNANC0 3.5 4.5 6 336x110x200 5.2 0
2.2 5.0 20BC5P0A0AYNANC0 5 5.5 7.5 336x110x200 5.2 0
4 8.4 20BC8P7A0AYNANC0 8.7 9.9 13.2 336x110x200 5.2 0
5.5 11.0 20BC011A0AYNANC0 11.5 13 17.4 336x110x200 5.2 0
7.5 15.0 20BC015A0AYNANC0 15.4 17.2 23.1 336x135x200 7.1 1
11 22.0 20BC022A0AYNANC0 22 24.2 33 336x135x200 7.1 1
15 29.0 20BC030A0AYNANC0 30 33 45 343x220x200 12.5 2
18.5 34.0 20BC037A0AYNANC0 37 45 60 343x220x200 12.5 2
22 40.0 20BC043A0AYNANC0 43 55.5 74 518x220x200 18.6 3
30 53.0 20BC056A0AYNANC0 56 64.5 86 518x220x200 18.6 3
37 65.0 20BC072A0AYNANC0 72 84 112 518x220x200 18.6 3
45 78.0 20BC085A0AYNANC0 85 (72) 94 (108) 128 (144) 759x220x200 24.5 4
55 98.0 20BC105A0AYNANC0 105 (85) 116 (128) 158(170) 645x309x276 38 5
75 132.0 20BC140A0AYNANC0 140 (105) 154 (157) 190 (190) 850x404x276 72 5
90 158.0 20BC170A0AYNANC0 170 (140) 187 (210) 255 (280) 850x404x276 72 6
110 194.0 20BC205A0AYNANC0 205 (170) 220 (255) 300 (340) 850x404x276 72 6
132 235.0 20BC260A0AYNANC0 260 (205) 286 (308) 390 (410) 850x404x276 72 6
X
X
X
X
X
X
PFLEX-SG101D-EN-P.qxd  13.01.2005  12:36  Page 12
13
PowerFlex 700H Selection Table, 400V, IP20, EMC
Typical Motor Rating Catalog Number Drive Amps Output Dimensions Weight Frame
kW Amps Cont. 1 Min 3 sec HxWxD (mm) kg
160 276 20CC300A0ANNBNA0 300 330 500 1150x480x362 143 9
200 345 20CC385A0ANNBNA0 385 424 600 2275x600x600Y 447 10
250 440 20CC460A0ANNBNA0 460 506 770 2275x600x600Y 447 10
280 493 20CC500A0ANNBNA0 500 550 750 2275x600x600Y 447 10
315 550 20CC590A0ANNBNA0 590 649 885 2275x800x600Y 480 11
355 620 20CC650A0ANNBNA0 650 715 975 2275x800x600Y 480 11
400 700 20CC730A0ANNBNA0 730 803 1095 2275x800x600Y 480 11
Catalogue No. Description
Internal Brake Resistors - 5% Duty Cycle
20BD-DB1-0 Brake Resistor Kit, PowerFlex 700 Frame 0, 380-600V, 115 Ohm
20BD-DB1-1 Brake Resistor Kit, PowerFlex 700 Frame 1, 380-600V, 115 Ohm

Integrated Position loop for applications from simple indexing to electronic
line shaft applications.
Multiple feedback options optimize the accuracy of speed and position
control.
SynchLinkTM, a high-performance, high speed, synchronization and drive-
to drive data link.
Processor synchronization for multiple devices within 1 u Sec.
50 u Sec maximum transfer rates with multiple data configurations.
Transmitting drive and application data.
DriveLogix, the embedded Logix engine, provides PLC programmability,
with an industry standard programming environment.
200-240V, 400-480V, 500-600V/690V up to 280 kW
PowerFlex 700S Selection Table, 400V, 3-Phase, IP20, EMC
Typical Motor Rating Catalog Number Drive Amps Output Dimensions Weight Frame
kW Amps Cont. 1 Min 3 sec HxWxD (mm) kg
0.75 2.1 20DC2P1A0EYNANANE 2.1 2.4 3.2 336x167x200 7.03 1
1.5 3.5 20DC3P5A0EYNANANE 3.5 4.5 6 336x167x200 7.03 1
2.2 5.0 20DC5P0A0EYNANANE 5 5.5 7.5 336x167x200 7.03 1
4 8.7 20DC8P7A0EYNANANE 8.7 9.9 13.2 336x167x200 7.03 1
5.5 11.5 20DC011A0EYNANANE 11.5 13 17.4 336x167x200 7.03 1
7.5 15.4 20DC015A0EYNANANE 15.4 17.2 23.1 336x167x200 7.03 1
11 22.0 20DC022A0EYNANANE 22 24.2 33 336x167x200 7.03 1
15 29.0 20DC030A0EYNANANE 30 33 45 343x254x200 12.5 2
18.5 34.0 20DC037A0EYNANANE 37 45 60 343x254x200 12.5 2
22 40.0 20DC043A0EYNANANE 43 55.5 74 518x254x200 18.6 3
30 53.0 20DC056A0EYNANANE 56 64.5 86 518x254x200 18.6 3
37 65.0 20DC072A0EYNANANE 72 84 112 518x254x200 18.6 3
45 78.0 20DC085A0EYNANANE 85 (72) 94 (108) 128 (144) 759x252x202 24.5 4
55 98.0 20DC105A0EYNANANE 105 (85) 116 (128) 158(170) 645x340x275 37.2 5
75 132.0 20DC140A0EYNANANE 140 (105) 154 (157) 190 (190) 645x340x275 37.2 5
90 158.0 20DC170A0EYNANANE 170 (140) 187 (210) 255 (280) 976x436x276 71.4 6
110 184.0 20DC205A0EYNANANE 205 (170) 220 (255) 300 (340) 976x436x276 71.4 6
132 235.0 20DC260A0EYNANANE 260 (205) 286 (308) 390 (410) 976x436x276 71.4 6
160 276.0 20DC300A0EYNBNNNN 300 (225) 330 (368) 500 (490) 1150x480x362 143 9
200 345.0 20DC385A0ENNBNNNN 385 (300) 424 (450) 600 (600) 2275x600x600 447 10
250 440.0 20DC460A0ENNBNNNN 460 (385) 506 (578) 770 (770) 2275x600x600 447 10
280 493.0 20DC500A0ENNBNNNN 500 (420) 550 (630) 750 (840) 2275x600x600 447 10
315 550.0 20DC590A0ENNBNNNN 590 (520) 649 (780) 1040 (1040) 2275x800x600 480 11
355 620.0 20DC650A0ENNBNNNN 650 (590) 715 (885) 1180 (1180) 2275x800x600 480 11
400 700.0 20DC730A0ENNBNNNN 730 (630) 803 (945) 1095 (1260) 2275x800x600 480 11
14
X
X
X

Y
Y
Y
Y Z
Z
Z
Z
Z
Z
Z
PFLEX-SG101D-EN-P.qxd  13.01.2005  12:36  Page 14
15
PowerFlex 700S Options
Catalog No. Description
20D-RES-A1 Feedback Option Card for Resolver, 10-26V, 10kHz, 10-16 bit
20D-STEG-B1 Feedback Option Card for Stegmann, High Resol. Encoder, Hiperface, 8.5V DC, 20 bit, 100 k/r
20D-MDI-C1 Feedback Option Card Multi-Device Interface for Stegmann Encoder or Temposonics Linear Sensor
20D-P2-ENC0 Feedback Option Card for 2nd Encoder, 5V or 12V configurable by the drive
20D-P2-SLB0 SynchLink Option Interface
20D-P2-ENET0 PowerFlex 700S Embedded EtherNet/IP Option

20D-DL2-CL3 Compact I/O left bus cable (1meter)
20D-DL2-CR3 Compact I/O right bus cable (1meter)
1788-CNC Daughter card ControlNet, single coax Media connector
1788-CNCR Daughter card DriveLogix ControlNet, redundant coax Media connector
1788-CNF Daughter card DriveLogix ControlNet, single fiber optic connector
1788-CNFR Daughter card DriveLogix ControlNet, redundant fiber optic connector
1788-DNBO Daughter card DriveLogix DeviceNet
1788-ENBT Daughter card DriveLogix EtherNet/IP
SynchLink Accessories
1751-SLBA/A SynchLink Base Block (up to 4 splitter blocks)
1751-SL4SP/A SynchLink 4 Port Splitter Block
1751-SLBP/A SynchLink Bypass Switch Block
1403-CF001 Fiber optic cable assembly 2x1 Meter
1403-CF003 Fiber optic cable assembly 2x3 Meter
1403-CF005 Fiber optic cable assembly 2x5 Meter
1403-CF010 Fiber optic cable assembly 10 Meter
1403-CF020 Fiber optic cable assembly 20 Meter
1403-CF050 Fiber optic cable assembly 50 Meter
1403-CF100 Fiber optic cable assembly 100 Meter
1403-CF250 Fiber optic cable assembly 250 Meter
[
[
[
[

1 150m 150m 150m 150m
2 50m 50m 150m 150m
2 150m 150m 150m 150m
3 100m 100m 150m 100m
3 150m 150m 150m 100m
4 150m 150m N/A N/A
5 150m 150m N/A N/A
6 150m 50m N/A N/A
PFLEX-SG101D-EN-P.qxd  13.01.2005  12:37  Page 22
23
Schaffner and Deltron EMC Filter Selection
Articles in PeopleSoft and available from stock
PowerFlex 700 Schaffner Filters FN 3258 Deltron Filters KMF-A
Frame Power Current Article Current Dimensions Article Current Dimensions
kW A At 50°C HxWxD (mm) At 50°C HxWxD (mm)
0 0.75 2.1 20BC2P1... FN3258-7/45 7 190x40x70 KMF306A 5.4 179x45x79
0 1.5 3.5 20BC3P5... FN3258-7/45 7 190x40x70 KMF306A 5.4 179x45x79
0 2.2 5 20BC5P0... FN3258-7/45 7 190x40x70 KMF306A 5.4 179x45x79
0 4 8.7 20BC8P7... FN3258-16/45 16 250x45x70 KMF310A 9 179x45x79
0 5.5 11 20BC011... FN3258-16/45 16 250x45x70 KMF318A 16.1 229x55x114
1 7.5 15 20BC015... FN3258-16/45 16 250x45x70 KMF318A 16.1 229x55x114
1 11 22 20BC022... FN3258-30/47 30 270x50x85 KMF325A 22.4 229x55x114
2 15 30 20BC030... FN3258-30/47 30 270x50x85 KMF336A 32.2 272x74x161
2 18.5 37 20BC037... FN3258-42/47 42 310x50x85 KMF350A 44.8 312x93x190
3 22 43 20BC043... FN3258-55/52 55 250x85x90 KMF350A 44.8 312x93x190
3 30 56 20BC056... FN3258-75/52 75 270x80x135 KMF370A 62.7 312x93x190
3 37 72 20BC072... FN3258-75/52 75 270x80x135 KMF3100A 84.1 312x126x224
4 45 85 20BC085... FN3258-100/35 100 270x90x150 KMF3100A 84.1 312x126x224
5 55 105 20BC105... FN3258-130/35 130 270x90x150 KMF3150A 126 312x126x224
5 75 140 20BC140... FN3258-180/40 180 380x120x170 KMF3150A 126 312x126x224
6 90 170 20BC170... FN3258-180/40 180 380x120x170
6 110 205 20BC205... FN258-250/40 250 478x440x240
6 132 260 20BC260... FN258-250/40 280 478x440x240
PowerFlex 70 Schaffner Filters FN 3258 Deltron Filters KMF-A
Frame Power Current Cat.Number Article Current Dimensions Article Current Dimensions
kW A At 50°C HxWxD (mm) At 50°C HxWxD (mm)
A/B 0.37 1.3 20AC1P3... FN3258-7/45 7 190x40x70 KMF306A 5.4 179x45x79
A/B 0.75 2.1 20AC2P1... FN3258-7/45 7 190x40x70 KMF306A 5.4 179x45x79
A/B 1.5 3.5 20AC3P5... FN3258-7/45 7 190x40x70 KMF306A 5.4 179x45x79
B 2.2 5 20AC5P0... FN3258-7/45 7 190x40x70 KMF306A 5.4 179x45x79
B 4 8.7 20AC8P7... FN3258-16/45 16 250x45x70 KMF310A 9 179x45x79
C 5.5 11 20AC011... FN3258-16/45 16 250x45x70 KMF318A 16.1 229x88x114
C 7.5 15 20AC015... FN3258-16/45 16 250x45x70 KMF318A 16.1 229x88x114
D 11 22 20AC022... FN3258-30/47 30 270x50x85 KMF325A 22.4 229x88x114
D 15 30 20AC030... FN3258-30/47 30 270x50x85 KMF336A 32.2 272x74x161
D 18.5 37 20AC037... FN3258-42/47 42 310x50x85 KMF350A 44.8 312x93x190
D 22 43 20AC043... FN3258-55/52 55 250x85x90 KMF350A 44.5 312x93x190
Note:
- The filters have also a 40°C rating. In some cases it will be possible to select a smaller filter.
- The filters are available from stock
- The filters are C-UL certified

0.37 1.9 22A-B2P3... 22B-B2P3... 1321-3R4-D
0.75 3.3 22A-B4P5... 22B-B5P0... 1321-3R8-B
1.5 6.1 22A-B8P0... 22B-B8P0... 1321-3R8-A
2.2 8.9 22A-B012... 22B-B012... 1321-3R12-A
4 15.3 22A-B017... 22B-B017... 1321-3R18-A
5.5 21.0 22B-B024... 1321-3R25-A
7.5 28.0 22B-B033... 1321-3R35-A
400-480v, 3 Phase
0.37 1.1 22A-D1P7... 22B-D1P4... 20AC1P3... 20BC1P3... 1321-3R2-B
0.75 1.9 22A-D2P3... 22B-D2P3... 20AC2P1... 20BC2P1... 1321-3R2-B
1.5 3.5 22A-D4P0... 22B-D4P0... 20AC3P5... 20BC3P5... 1321-3R4-B
2.2 5.0 22A-D6P0... 22B-D6P0... 20AC5P0... 20BC5P0... 1321-3R4-B
4 8.4 22A-D8P7... 22B-D010... 20AC8P7... 20BC8P7... 1321-3R8-B
5.5 11.4 22B-D012... 20AC011... 20BC011... 1321-3R12-B
7.5 15.0 22B-D017... 20AC015... 20BC015... 1321-3R18-B
11 22.0 22B-D024... 20AC022... 20BC022... 1321-3R25-B
15 29.0 20AC030... 20BC030... 1321-3R35-B
18.5 34.0 20AC037... 20BC037... 1321-3R45-B
22 40.0 20AC043... 20BC040... 1321-3R45-B
30 53.0 20AC060... 20BC056... 1321-3R80-B

Please find in the tables below the matched motor protective circuit breaker and the range of input contactors for each of the PowerFlex 4, 40
70 and 700 product lines.
PowerFlex 70 PowerFlex 700/700S
Typical Motor Rating Catalogue No. Circuit Breaker Contactor Catalog No. Circuit Breaker Contactor
kW Amps 400V AC 3-Phase 400V AC 3-Phase
0.37 1.1 20AC1P3... 140M-C2E-B25 100-C09
0.75 1.9 20AC2P1... 140M-C2E-B40 100-C09 20BC2P1... 140M-C2E-B40 100-C09
1.5 3.5 20AC3P5... 140M-C2E-B63 100-C09 20BC3P5... 140M-C2E-B40 100-C09
2.2 5.0 20AC5P0... 140M-C2E-C10 100-C09 20BC5P0... 140M-C2E-B63 100-C09
4 8.4 20AC8P7... 140M-C2E-C16 100-C16 20BC8P7... 140M-C2E-C10 100-C10
5.5 11.4 20AC011... 140M-C2E-C16 100-C16 20BC011... 140M-C2E-C16 100-C16
7.5 15.0 20AC015... 140M-D8E-C20 100-C23 20BC015... 140M-D8E-C20 100-C23
11 22.0 20AC022... 140M-F8E-C32 100-C30 20BC022... 140M-F8E-C32 100-C30
15 29.0 20AC030... 140M-F8E-C45 100-C37 20BC030... 140M-F8E-C45 100-C37
18.5 34.0 20AC037... 140MF8E-C45 100-C43 20BC037... 140M-F8E-C45 100-C43
22 40.0 20AC040... 140MF8E-C45 100-C43 20BC040... 140M-F8E-C45 100-C43
30 53.0 20AC060... 140CMN-6300 100-C60 20BC056... 140-CMN-6300 100-C60
37 65.0 20AC072... 140CMB-9000 100-C72 20BC072... 140-CMB-9000 100-C72
45 78.0 20BC085... 140-CMN-9000 100-C85
55 98.0 20BC105... 140M-K5F-D12 CAB6-105

PFLEX-SG101D-EN-P.qxd  13.01.2005  12:37  Page 25
External Brake Resistors
When the internal resistor cannot provide the required braking capability an external resistor is required.
The internal dynamic brake IGBT will be damaged if the resistance value of the resistor bank is less than the minimum resistance value of the
drive. Use Table below to verify that the resistance value of the selected resistor bank is greater than the minimum resistance of the drive.
Selection Frizlen Resistors
Catalog Number Description Dimensions
HxWxD
Weight
kg
FZG 600x65-82 Dynamic Brake Resistor, 380-480V, 82 Ohm, 1kW, IP20 686x92x120 3.4
FZZG 600x65-82 Dynamic Brake Resistor, 380-480V, 82 Ohm, 2kW, IP20 686x185x120 6.2
FZGQ 600x65-82 Dynamic Brake Resistor, 380-480V, 82 Ohm, 1kW, Klixon, IP20 686x92x120 3.4
FZZGQ 600x65-82 Dynamic Brake Resistor, 380-480V, 82 Ohm, 2kW, Klixon, IP20 686x185x120 6.2
FZDGQ 600x65-47 Dynamic Brake Resistor, 380-480V, 47 Ohm, 3kW, Klixon, IP20 686x185x120 6.2
FGF3100904-35 Dynamic Brake Resistor, 380-480V, 35 Ohm, 4.5kW, Klixon, IP20 490x330x270 9.5
FGFLQ3121604-32 Dynamic Brake Resistor, 380-480V, 32 Ohm, 8kW, Klixon, IP20 490x655x270 18
FGFLQ3122004-27 Dynamic Brake Resistor, 380-480V, 27 Ohm, 10kW, Klixon, IP20 490x655x270 20
FGFLQ3122404-20 Dynamic Brake Resistor, 380-480V, 20 Ohm, 12kW, Klixon, IP20 490x655x270 22
FGFLQ3133004-11 Dynamic Brake Resistor, 380-480V, 11 Ohm, 15kW, Klixon, IP20 490x855x270 31
FGFLQ3143604-10 Dynamic Brake Resistor, 380-480V, 10 Ohm, 18kW, Klixon, IP20 490x1055x270 40
FGFLQ3144404-5-3 Dynamic Brake Resistor, 380-480V, 5.3 Ohm, 22kW, Klixon, IP20 490x1055x270 44
Notes:
FZxxx : wire wound resistor
FGFxxx : steel grid resistor
The resistors are not UL certified

400 & 480V, 22.0kW (30HP) 22.0 31 22
400 & 480V, 30.0kW (40HP) 30.0 19 18
400 & 480V, 37.0kW (50HP) 37.0 19 19
400 & 480V, 45.0kW (60HP) 45.0 20
400 & 480V, 55.0kW (75HP) 55.0 10.4
400 & 480V, 75kW (100HP) 75.0 10.1
400 & 480V, 90.0kW (125HP) 90.0 5.4
400 & 480V, 110.0kW (150HP) 110.0 4.8
400 & 480V, 132.0kW (150HP) 132.0 4.8
400 & 480V, 160.0kW (250HP) 160.0 3.25
26
PFLEX-SG101D-EN-P.qxd  13.01.2005  12:37  Page 26
27
Catalog No. Description
AK-R2-091P500 Dynamic Brake Resistor, 200-480V, 91Ohm, 86W
AK-R2-047P500 Dynamic Brake Resistor, 200-480V, 47Ohm, 166W
AK-R2-360P500 Dynamic Brake Resistor, 200-480V, 360Ohm, 86W
AK-R2-030P1K2 Dynamic Brake Resistor, 200-480V, 30Ohm, 260W
AK-R2-120P1K2 Dynamic Brake Resistor, 200-480V, 120Ohm, 260W
Medium Duty External Brake Resistors
Drive and
Motor Size
kW (HP)

Cycle %
Braking
Torque
% of motor
Duty
Cycle %
100-120 Volt AC Input Drives
0.75 (1) AK-R2-091P500 91 0.086 17 218% 100% 23% 150% 31%
1.1 (1.5) AK-R2-091P500 91 0.086 17 164% 100% 18% 148% 11%
200-240 Volt AC Input Drives
0.37 (0.5) AK-R2-091P500 91 0.086 17 293% 100% 46% 150% 31%
0.75 (1) AK-R2-091P500 91 0.086 17 218% 100% 23% 150% 15%
1.5 (2) AK-R2-091P500 91 0.086 17 109% 100% 11% 109% 11%
2.2 (3) AK-R2-047P500 47 0.166 33 144% 100% 15% 144% 11%
4 (5) AK-R2-047P500 47 0.166 33 79% 79% 11% N/A N/A
5.5 (7.5) AK-R2-030P500 30 0.26 52 90% 90% 10% N/A N/A
7.5 (10) AK-R2-030P500 30 0.26 52 66% 66% 10% N/A N/A
11 (15) See Note 3 15 0.52 104 90% 90% 10% N/A N/A
15 (20) See Note 3 15 0.52 104 66% 66% 10% N/A N/A
400-480 Volt AC Input Drives